
WI Department of Natural Resources Site Assessment Grants (SAG) for assessment, tank pulls, demolition
Potential 2011 Awards

Address Aldermanic District Awardee Grant Match
3820 W. Center St. 15, Hines City $30,000.00 $12,000.00
3044 W. Lisbon Ave. 15, Hines City $30,000.00 $30,000.00
3034 W. Lisbon Ave. 15, Hines City $30,000.00 $15,600.00
3020 W. Fond du Lac Ave. 15, Hines City $29,550.00 $29,550.00
2529 W. North Ave. 15, Hines City $30,000.00 $15,600.00
201 W. Oklahoma Ave. 14, Zielinski City $89,000.00 $89,000.00
260 N. 12th St. 4, Bauman RACM $80,000.00 $80,000.00
4250 N. 35th St. Lot 1 1, Hamilton RACM $99,990.00 $99,990.00

Subtotal $418,540 $371,740
2010 Awards

Address Aldermanic District Awardee Grant Match
3875 N. Teutonia Ave. 6, Coggs City $29,990.00 $29,990.00
3472 N. Teutonia Ave. 6, Coggs City $29,990.00 $29,990.00
3033R W. Lisbon Ave. 15, Hines City $29,990.00 $5,998.00
2450 W. Center St. 15, Hines City $29,320.00 $5,864.00
201 W. Oklahoma Ave. 14, Zielinski City $29,990.00 $29,990.00

Subtotal $149,280 $101,832

2009 Awards

Address Aldermanic District Awardee Grant Match
641 S. 29th St. (Former Falk Brewery) 8, Donovan RACM $99,990 $100,000
1542 N. 32nd St. (Esser Paint) 4, Bauman RACM $29,990 $29,990
521-35 W. North Ave. 6, Coggs RACM $29,990 $29,990
411 W. North Ave. 6, Coggs RACM $25,000 $25,000
Center & Buffum 6, Coggs RACM $29,990 $6,000
2825 N. 9th St. 15, Hines City $29,990 $6,000
3456-62 N. Buffum St. 6, Coggs City $29,990 $6,000
3033R W. Lisbon Ave. 15, Hines City $29,990 $17,994
4135 S. 6th St. 13, Witkowski City $29,990 $6,000
3111 N 8th St. 6, Coggs City $25,000 $5,000
1407 W. North Ave. 15, Hines City $17,000 $3,400
319 E. Center St. 6, Coggs City $29,990 $6,000
436 W. Center St. 6, Coggs City $29,990 $16,286
2204-12 N. Teutonia Ave. 15, Hines City $20,000 $20,000

Subtotal $456,900 $277,660
Total Investment 2001 - 2009
Site Assessment Grant Awards $2,575,711
Match Funding $1,430,094
Private Funding Leveraged $322,430,000

United States Environmental Protection Agency Grants for Assessment, Cleanup, and Loan Fund
Total Awards 2002 - 2010
Assessment Grants $2,000,000
Cleanup Grants $3,580,000 plus 20% match public investment
Revolving Loan Fund (RLF) $7,950,000 plus 20% match private investment
Match Funding (private and public) $2,016,000
Private Funding Leveraged (RLF alone) $244,400,000

PROJECTS RECEIVING BROWNFIELD FUNDS
AWARDED TO THE CITY AND RACM


